Your Favorite Channels
= Streaming Convenience

Welcome to the latest in television service from

Alpine Communications — FusionTV+. We took what you loved about
our traditional FusionTV and made it even better with the “plus” of streaming’s
enhanced features and user experience. With FusionTV+, you'll have access
to your favorite broadcast and cable channels along with additional entertainment
options and the flexibility to watch on your TV or other devices.

No Fees for HD Content Watch on Many Devices

If we have the channel in HD, we give it to you in HD You can watch FusionTV+ using internet-enabled

at no additional cost. streaming devices you probably already have
connected to your TVs at home — such as Amazon

No Equipment Fees Fire TV devices, Apple TV, or Roku Players.

FusionTV+ is specifically designed to work on the . i i

devices you already have and know at home. Don’t Miss a Thing with Restart TV*
With the Restart TV feature of FusionTV+, you can

Whole Home Cloud DVR restart the program from the beginning on many

No clunky DVR box to clutter your home or worry channels. Restart TV also allows you to pause and

about balancing behind your wall-mounted TV. rewind live TV.

No Installation Fees* TV Everywhere

Eliminate the scheduling, waiting, and TV Everywhere gives you the ability to watch what

inconvenience of a technician appointment. you want when you want.

*A $25.00 activation fee applies for new FusionTV+ customers. Premium installation is available — call us for details. Restart TV is dependent on network trans-
mission permissions. All product and company names mentioned in the FusionTV+ piece are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Use of them does not imply any affiliation or endorsement by them. Viewing not available outside Alpine service area.



E— 4

CHANNEL LINEUP

LOCAL PLUS 86 truTV X 222 Turner Classic Movies X
89 Paramount Network 226 AMC X
CH NETWORK TVE 91 Comedy Central 227 | IFC X
2 KGAN-DTCBS 93 E! X 229 | Game Show Network X
3 Alpine Community Channel 102 | FoxNews Channel X 233 | MTV
4 KPXR-DTION 103 Fox Business News X 234 | MTV2
5 KGAN-DT2 FOX 104 CNN X 235 BET Jams
7 KWWL-DT NBC X 105 HLN X 236 Nick Music
9 KCRG-DT ABC X 107 | MSNBC X 242 | VHI X
10 KRIN-DT PBS 109 CNN International 243 MTV Classic
11 KWKB-DTTCT 110 CNBC World 244 BET Soul
18 KCRG-DT3 CW 111 CNBC X 247 | Great American Family
?195 gth\)/XT\lather Channel X 112 NewsMax 248 | CMT
5 X 116 C-SPAN 2 249 CMT Music
17 Home Shopping Network X 123 Nickelodeon 262 | TheInspiration Network
172 Qve X 124 Nick Jr. 263 | FETV
173 ShopHQ 126 Nick Too 1016 | Comedy.TV
127549 i?:v)zgg)_'rLV 127 Nick Toons
129 Boomerang
260 EV\gNI_mﬁba' ’ 131 Cartoon Network X ALA CARTE
atholic Networ 133 Disney Channel X
- ; CH
261 "I\"rl?lty Bkroadcastlng 134 Disney Junior X P NEI\;{Ve%RZ}Eme U
etwor 136 Disney XD
1003 | KGAN-DT3 Quest o || Errea .
1012 | KWWL7.2-Heroes &Icons 140 TEENick PREMIUM MOVIE CHANNELS
1013 | KWWL-DT3 MeTV 143 | Discovery Family
1014 | KWWL-DT4 Court'!'V Channel X CH NETWORK TVE
1015 [ KWWL7.5-True Crime 144 Discovery Channel X 300 | STARZ X
1022 KCRG'DT2 MyNet 145 Motor Trend X 301 STARZ Cinema X
1043 | KPXR-DT3 Bount_:e TV 149 National Geographic 303 STAR Comedy X
1052 | KDIN-DT2 PBS Kids 24/7 Channel X 304 STARZ Kids & Family X
1053 | KRIN-DT3 World 150 National Geographic Wild X 305 STARZ InBlack X
1054 | KRIN-DT3 Create 153 Animal Planet X 309 STARZ ENCORE X
1061 IHSSN Games 154 Destination America X 310 STARZ ENCORE Classic X
1062  IHSSN Games 155 Science X 3n STARZ ENCORE Westerns X
_ o e G X § STzEicoe :
157 American Heroes Channel X 313 STARZ ENCORE Action X
PREMIER Includes all Local Plus and 158 Crime & Investigation 314 STARZ ENCORE Black X
Network 315 STARZ ENCORE Family X
CH | NETWORK TVE 160 | History X 316 | HBO
161 VICE X 317 HBO 2
30 ESPN X . . ;
31 ESPN News . 162 Military History Channel 318 HBO Signature
33 ESPN2 . 163 FYI X 319 HBO Family
34 ESPNU . 175 Discovery Life X 320 HBO Comedy
38 Big Ten Network X 177 Lifetime X oLl 80 Loz
178 Lifetime Real Women 323 Cinemax
40 NFL Network X
179 LMN X 324 MoreMax
44 Golf Channel X .
a7 Outdoor Channel 182 Oxygen % 325 | ActionMax
183 WE tv X 326 ThrillerMax
50 FOX Sports 1 X . .
188 OWN X 327 Cinemax Latino
51 FOX Sports 2 X 9 MovieM
61 | BigTenNetwork 189 | TLC X 92y | [lomellen
62 | BigTenNetwork3 190 | Bravo X 959 || ey
199 HGTV X 330 5StarMax
64 SEC Network X .
73 FXX X 200 Magnolla X 333 SHOWTIME
75 NewsNation 202 Food Network X 334 SHOWTIME 2
76 TBS X 203 Cooking Channel X 335 SHOXBET
77 TNT 3 205 Travel Channel X 336 SHOWTIME EXTREME
78 EX - 209 RFD 337 SHOWTIME SHOWCASE
79 USA . 21 Hallmark Channel X 338 SHOWTIME FAMILY ZONE
81 Syfy X 212 Hallmark Movies 339 | SHOWTIME WOMEN
82 BET - & Mysteries X 340 SHOWTIME NEXT
83 BBC America - 214 FX Movie Channel X 342 The Movie Channel
219 YouToo America 343 The Movie Channel Xtra
84 Sundance TV X .
85 ASE X 220 TVLand 348 Flix

Before gaining access to TV Everywhere (TVE), you must register at www.wtve.net. You will need your Alpine Communications account number and the
last name of the account holder ready.



MUSIC CHOICE
& CRN TALK RADIO

Digital music is incuded with all FusionTV

packages and available with TV Everywhere

900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
amn
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934

935
936
937
938
939
940

94

942
943
944
945
946
947
948

949

Music Choice Hit List

Music Choice Max (Pop Rythmic)
Music Choice Dance

Music Choice '60s

Music Choice Hip-Hop and R&B
Music Choice Rap

Music Choice Hip-Hop Classics
Music Choice Throwback Jamz
Music Choice R&B Classics
Music Choice R&B Soul

Music Choice Gospel

Music Choice Christmas
Music Choice Rock

Music Choice Yacht Rock
Music Choice Alternative
Music Choice Adult Alternative
Music Choice Rock Hits

Music Choice Classic Rock
Music Choice Soft Rock

Music Choice Love Songs
Music Choice Pop Hits

Music Choice Party Favorites
Music Choice Teen Hits

Music Choice Kidz Only

Music Choice Toddler Tunes
Music Choice Y2K

Music Choice 90s

Music Choice 80s

Music Choice 70s

Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
Music Choice Pop & Country
Music Choice Today's Country
Music Choice Country Hits
Music Choice Classic Country
Music Choice Contemporary
Christian

Music Choice Pop Latino
Music Choice Relaxing Vibes
Music Choice Mexicana

Music Choice Tropicales
Music Choice Romances
Music Choice Sound

of the Seasons

Music Choice Stage & Screens
Music Choice Soundscapes
Music Choice Smooth Jazz
Music Choice Jazz

Music Choice Blues

Music Choice Singers & Swing
Music Choice Easy Listening
Music Choice Classical
Masterpieces

Music Choice Light Classical

Watching Fusion TV+ is easy! You can
watch Fusion TV+ on your regular
television, smartphone or tablet.

Here are a few simple steps to install Fusion TV+:

To watch on a smartphone or Internet-enabled tablet:

aRpLNS

No

Visit the APP Store or Google Play Store and download the MyTVs app

Once downloaded, click on the MyTVs icon and open the app

Click ADD NEW ACCOUNT

Enter yourlogin code that was included in the email welcoming you to Fusion TV+
Enter your 8-digit passphrase that was included in the email welcoming you to Fusion
TV+

Click pair device

Create account name for future access (can be any name such as “John’s Phone”)

Adding additional devices to your account is easy.
Six total devices can be added.

aRkonS

Click on the MyTVs app from your smart phone or tablet

Click onthe three bars in the top left corner of the application

Click settings

Click manage devices

On the new device that you are adding FusionTV+, enter the login code and pass-
phrase displayed from the original device. On a tablet it will be in the MyTVs app.On a
TVitwill be in the FusionTV+ app.

If more than six devices are required, call us at Alpine Communications at 563-245-
4000 to upgrade your account settings

To watch on your television or smart TV using
Amazon FireTV:

T.

8.
9.

10.

1.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

Connect your Fire TV to your TV and follow the on-screen instructions to complete
setup

Use the USB cable to connect the power adapter and your Fire TV

Put batteries in your Fire TV remote.

4urnonyour TV and select the HDMI input that contains the Fire TV stick

Follow the on-screen instructions to connect to WiFi and download the latest soft-
ware

Signin with your amazon account. Use your mobile phone or computer to visit the on-
screen web address (amazon.com/code) and enter the verification code

Next, add the Alpine Fusion TV+ app to your Amazon Fire TV device

Press the home button on your Fire TV remote and navigate LEFT to the search mag-
nifying glass

Type in or use Voice Search to enter Fusion TV+.

Select and click the Get button to download the app. Once the installation is complet-
ed, you will be prompted to enter your Login and Passphrase

www.alpinecom.net
LPI NE 563-245-4000

communicaTtions



Pricing

FusionTV+ is available to Alpine Communications internet subscribers.
Choose your package below, and remember there are no additional
equipment fees, no HD fees, and no installation fees* to worry about! Each

planincludes three streams of video and access on six devices for viewing

FusionTV+.

25+

CHANNELS

110+

CHANNELS

Whole-Home

DVR

$9.95-250GB
storage + two streams
of recording
$12.95-250 GB
storage + four
streams of recoarding
$19.95-500 GB
storage + 10 streams
of recording

oo

aiy,

@®CBS

Premium
Movie

Channels
Starz! Super Pak -
$15.00

Showtime - $10.99
HBO - $18.00
Cinemax - $16.00

\\"A The k
FOX NBC [&H

$57.00

PERMONTH

$138.00

PERMONTH

Additional
Devices and

Streams

$3.00 per month
per additional
stream

$3.00 per month
per 2 additional
devices

LPINE

communicartions

Compatible
Devices

Amazon Fire TV
« Stick Gen2

« Stick 4k

* Fire Cube Gen2

= Alexa Voice Remote (3rd Gen) with TV
Controls, requires compatible Fire TV
device

Apple TV
* Gen4

NOTE: Newer models of the listed devices and Smart TVs
equipped with Amazon or Apple TV software may work in
most cases but are not guaranteed.

@

Phone 563-245-4000 or 800-635-1059 | PO BOX 1008+ 923 Humphrey Street + Elkader, IA 52043

www.alpinecom.net




