

# Your Favorite Channels + Streaming Convenience

#### Welcome to the latest in television service from

Alpine Communications — FusionTV+. We took what you loved about our traditional FusionTV and made it even better with the "plus" of streaming's enhanced features and user experience. With FusionTV+, you'll have access to your favorite broadcast and cable channels along with additional entertainment options and the flexibility to watch on your TV or other devices.

#### **No Fees for HD Content**

If we have the channel in HD, we give it to you in HD at no additional cost.

#### **No Equipment Fees**

FusionTV+ is specifically designed to work on the devices you already have and know at home.

#### Whole Home Cloud DVR

No clunky DVR box to clutter your home or worry about balancing behind your wall-mounted TV.

#### No Installation Fees\*

Eliminate the scheduling, waiting, and inconvenience of a technician appointment.

#### **Watch on Many Devices**

You can watch FusionTV+ using internet-enabled streaming devices you probably already have connected to your TVs at home — such as Amazon Fire TV devices, Apple TV, or Roku Players.

#### **Don't Miss a Thing with Restart TV\***

With the Restart TV feature of FusionTV+, you can restart the program from the beginning on many channels. Restart TV also allows you to pause and rewind live TV.

#### **TV Everywhere**

TV Everywhere gives you the ability to watch what you want when you want.

\*A \$25.00 activation fee applies for new FusionTV+ customers. Premium installation is available — call us for details. Restart TV is dependent on network transmission permissions. All product and company names mentioned in the FusionTV+ piece are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation or endorsement by them. Viewing not available outside Alpine service area.

## CHANNEL LINEUP

LOCAL PLUS			86	truTV	х	222	Turner Classic Movies	х
CII	NETWORK	TVE	89	Paramount Network		226	AMC	Х
CH		IVE	91	Comedy Central		227	IFC	Х
2	KGAN-DT CBS		93	E!	Х	229	Game Show Network	Х
3	Alpine Community Channel		102	Fox News Channel	Х	233	MTV	
4	KPXR-DTION		103	Fox Business News	Х	234	MTV2	
5	KGAN-DT2 FOX		104	CNN	Х	235	BET Jams	
7	KWWL-DT NBC	Х	105	HLN	X	236	Nick Music	
9	KCRG-DT ABC	Х	107	MSNBC	Х	242	VH1	Х
10	KRIN-DT PBS		109	CNN International		243	MTV Classic	
11	KWKB-DTTCT		110	CNBC World		244	BET Soul	
18	KCRG-DT3 CW		111	CNBC	х	247	Great American Family	
99	The Weather Channel	Х	112	NewsMax		248	CMT	
115	C-SPAN	Х	116	C-SPAN 2		249	CMT Music	
171	Home Shopping Network	х	123	Nickelodeon		262	The Inspiration Network	
172	QVC	Х	124	Nick Jr.		263	FETV .	
173	ShopHQ		126	Nick Too		1016	Comedy.TV	
174	Jewelry TV		127	Nick Toons				1
259	KFXB CTN		129	Boomerang				
260	EWTN Global		131	Cartoon Network	Х	ALA	CARTE	
	Catholic Network		133	Disney Channel	X	011	NETIMORIA	T) (F
261	Trinity Broadcasting		134	Disney Junior	X	CH	NETWORK	TVE
	Network		136	Disney XD	X	41	NFL Red Zone	
1003	KGAN-DT3 Quest		138	Freeform	X			•
1012	KWWL 7.2-Heroes & Icons		140	TEENick	^	DDE	MIUM MOVIE CHANN	ELC
1013	KWWL-DT3 MeTV		143	Discovery Family		PKE	MICINI MICATE CHAMM	ELO
1014	KWWL-DT4 Court TV		143	Channel	v	CH	NETWORK	TVE
1015	KWWL 7.5-True Crime		144	Discovery Channel	X	300	STARZ	X
1022	KCRG-DT2 MyNet		144	Motor Trend	X	301	STARZ Cinema	X
1042	KPXR-DT2 Grit				Х	302	STARZ Edge	X
1043	KPXR-DT3 Bounce TV		147	Justice Central		303	STAR Comedy	X
1052	KDIN-DT2 PBS Kids 24/7		149	National Geographic Channel	.,	304	STARZ Kids & Family	X
1053	KRIN-DT3 World		150	The state of the s	X	305	STARZ InBlack	x
1053	KRIN-DT3 World KRIN-DT3 Create		150	National Geographic Wild	X	309	STARZ INDIACK STARZ ENCORE	x
1061	IHSSN Games		153	Animal Planet	Х	310	STARZ ENCORE Classic	x
1062	IHSSN Games		154	Destination America	Х	311	STARZ ENCORE Westerns	x
1002	Indon Gailles		155	Science	Х	312	STARZ ENCORE Suspense	x
			156	Investigation Discovery	Х	313	STARZ ENCORE Action	x
PRE	MIER Includes all Local Plus	and	157	American Heroes Channel	Х	314	STARZ ENCORE Black	x
Essen	ials channels plus.		158	Crime & Investigation Network		315	STARZ ENCORE Family	x
			160	History	v	316	HBO	^
CH	NETWORK	TVE	161	VICE	X	317	HBO 2	
30	ESPN	Х			Х	318	HBO Signature	
31	ESPN News	Х	162	Military History Channel		319	HBO Signature HBO Family	
33	ESPN2	х	163	FYI	Х		HBO Comedy	
34	ESPNU	Х	175	Discovery Life	Х	320	HBO Zone	
38	Big Ten Network	Х	177	Lifetime	Х	321	HBU Zone Cinemax	
40	NFL Network	Х	178	Lifetime Real Women		323		
44	Golf Channel	Х	179	LMN	Х	324	MoreMax	
47	Outdoor Channel		182	Oxygen	Х	325	ActionMax	
50	FOX Sports 1	Х	183	WEtv	Х	326	ThrillerMax	
51	FOX Sports 2	х	188	OWN	Х	327	Cinemax Latino	
61	Big Ten Network 1		189	TLC	Х	328	MovieMax	
62	Big Ten Network 3		190	Bravo	Х	329	OuterMax	
64	SEC Network	Х	199	HGTV	Х	330	5StarMax	
73	FXX	X	200	Magnolia	Х	333	SHOWTIME	
75	NewsNation		202	Food Network	Х	334	SHOWTIME 2	
76	TBS	Х	203	Cooking Channel	Х	335	SHOxBET	
77	TNT	X	205	Travel Channel	Х	336	SHOWTIME EXTREME	
78	FX	X	209	RFD		337	SHOWTIME SHOWCASE	
	USA	X	211	Hallmark Channel	Х	338	SHOWTIME FAMILY ZONE	
79	Syfy	X	212	Hallmark Movies		339	SHOWTIME WOMEN	
79 81		^		& Mysteries	х	340	SHOWTIME NEXT	
81		V		a myotorioo				
81 82	BET	X	214	FX Movie Channel	X	342	The Movie Channel	
81		X X X	214 219				The Movie Channel The Movie Channel Xtra	

Before gaining access to TV Everywhere (TVE), you must register at www.wtve.net. You will need your Alpine Communications account number and the last name of the account holder ready.

#### MUSIC CHOICE & CRN TALK RADIO

Digital music is incuded with all FusionTV packages and available with TV Everywhere

μαυκο	ages and available with 1 v Lvel y will
900	Music Choice Hit List
901	Music Choice Max (Pop Rythmic)
902	Music Choice Dance
903	Music Choice '60s
904	Music Choice Hip-Hop and R&B
905	Music Choice Rap
906	Music Choice Hip-Hop Classics
907	Music Choice Throwback Jamz
908	Music Choice R&B Classics
909	Music Choice R&B Soul
910	Music Choice Gospel
911	Music Choice Christmas
912	Music Choice Rock
913	Music Choice Yacht Rock
914	Music Choice Alternative
915	Music Choice Adult Alternative
916	Music Choice Rock Hits
917	Music Choice Classic Rock
918	Music Choice Soft Rock
919	Music Choice Love Songs
920	Music Choice Pop Hits
921	Music Choice Party Favorites
922	Music Choice Teen Hits
923	Music Choice Kidz Only
924	Music Choice Toddler Tunes
925	Music Choice Y2K
926	Music Choice 90s
927	Music Choice 80s
928	Music Choice 70s
929	Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
930	Music Choice Pop & Country
931	Music Choice Today's Country
932	Music Choice Country Hits
933	Music Choice Classic Country
934	Music Choice Contemporary
005	Christian
935	Music Choice Pop Latino
936	Music Choice Relaxing Vibes
937 938	Music Choice Mexicana Music Choice Tropicales
939	Music Choice Propicales  Music Choice Romances
940	Music Choice Sound
340	of the Seasons
941	Music Choice Stage & Screens
942	Music Choice Soundscapes
943	Music Choice Smooth Jazz
944	Music Choice Jazz
945	Music Choice Blues
946	Music Choice Singers & Swing
947	Music Choice Easy Listening
948	Music Choice Classical
	Masterpieces
949	Music Choice Light Classical

## Watching Fusion TV+ is easy! You can watch Fusion TV+ on your regular television, smartphone or tablet.

#### Here are a few simple steps to install Fusion TV+:

#### To watch on a smartphone or Internet-enabled tablet:

- 1. Visit the APP Store or Google Play Store and download the MyTVs app
- 2. Once downloaded, click on the MyTVs icon and open the app
- 3. Click ADD NEW ACCOUNT
- 4. Enter your login code that was included in the email welcoming you to Fusion TV+
- 5. Enter your 8-digit passphrase that was included in the email welcoming you to Fusion  $\mathsf{TV}^+$
- Click pair device
- 7. Create account name for future access (can be any name such as "John's Phone")

#### Adding additional devices to your account is easy. Six total devices can be added.

- 1. Click on the MyTVs app from your smart phone or tablet
- 2. Click on the three bars in the top left corner of the application
- 3. Click settings
- 4. Click manage devices
- 5. On the new device that you are adding FusionTV+, enter the login code and pass-phrase displayed from the original device. On a tablet it will be in the MyTVs app. On a TV it will be in the FusionTV+ app.
- **6.** If more than six devices are required, call us at Alpine Communications at 563-245-4000 to upgrade your account settings

#### To watch on your television or smart TV using Amazon Fire TV:

- 7. Connect your Fire TV to your TV and follow the on-screen instructions to complete setup.
- 8. Use the USB cable to connect the power adapter and your Fire TV
- 9. Put batteries in your Fire TV remote.
- 10. 4urn on your TV and select the HDMI input that contains the Fire TV stick
- Follow the on-screen instructions to connect to WiFi and download the latest software
- 12. Sign in with your amazon account. Use your mobile phone or computer to visit the onscreen web address (amazon.com/code) and enter the verification code
- 13. Next, add the Alpine Fusion TV+ app to your Amazon Fire TV device
- **14.** Press the home button on your Fire TV remote and navigate LEFT to the search magnifying glass
- 15. Type in or use Voice Search to enter Fusion TV+.
- **16.** Select and click the Get button to download the app. Once the installation is completed, you will be prompted to enter your Login and Passphrase



www.alpinecom.net 563-245-4000



#### **Pricing**

FusionTV+ is available to Alpine Communications internet subscribers. Choose your package below, and remember there are no additional equipment fees, no HD fees, and no installation fees\* to worry about! Each plan includes three streams of video and access on six devices for viewing FusionTV+.

**Local Plus** 

25+
CHANNELS







\$57.00 PER MONTH

**Premier** 

110+







\$138.00 PER MONTH

#### Whole-Home DVR

\$9.95 – 250 GB storage + two streams of recording \$12.95 – 250 GB storage + four

streams of recoarding \$19.95 - 500 GB

storage + 10 streams of recording

#### Premium Movie Channels

Starz! Super Pak -\$15.00 Showtime - \$10.99 HBO - \$18.00 Cinemax - \$16.00

### Additional Devices and Streams

\$3.00 per month per additional stream

\$3.00 per month per 2 additional devices

## Compatible Devices



#### **Amazon Fire TV**

- Stick Gen2
- Stick 4k
- Fire Cube Gen2
- Alexa Voice Remote (3rd Gen) with TV Controls, requires compatible Fire TV device



Gen4

NOTE: Newer models of the listed devices and Smart TVs equipped with Amazon or Apple TV software may work in most cases but are not guaranteed.

